# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C.		10/10/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Morning Pride Manufacturing, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	et Address: One Innovation Court	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45414	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1573088	MORNING PRIDE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-2107

Email: ajhoover@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Hoover

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Hoover
Signature:	/Allen J. Hoover/
Date:	10/11/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0292

900059867

Total Attachments: 1

source=MORNING.PRIDE.assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0293

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on October <u>/0</u>, 2006, by and from Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, to Morning Pride Manufacturing, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having a postal address at One Innovation Court, Dayton, Ohio 45414.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C., hereby assigns to Morning Pride Manufacturing, L.L.C., all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,573,088, the trademark MORNING PRIDE covered by said Registration, and all associated good will.

Norc	cross Safety Products, L.E.C
Bv	Caller & Milley
<i></i>	William L. Graliet
	Vice President

State of Ohio	)	
	)	\$3
County of Montgomery	)	

**RECORDED: 10/11/2006** 

Before me on October \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006, appeared William L. Grilliot, Vice President of Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C., who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of Norcross Safety Products, L.L.C.

Notary Public

JIMMIE H. BAKER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Aug. 29, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0294